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Indian Hockey Team Fhturee

-346. Shri Georre F8I'D8IIdeB:
Shri :So B. Paiel:
Shri Maclha Lbnaye:

Will the Minister of EdueatioD be pleued to state:

(a) whether Goverrunent are aware of the decision of the British Hockey Association to cancel the fixtures of the Indian hockey team due to tour Europe in April, 1967;

(b) whether the Indian High Commissioner in the U.K. was asked to approach the British Sports authoritil!ll to prevail Upon the British Hockey Association not to cancel the fixtures;
and

(e) whether the prestige of Indian hockey is likely to sWfer by the rea-SOIls for the cancellation of the British fixtures?

The Minister 01 State in the Ministry 01 Education (Shri Bbagwat lha Azad): (a) No fixtures were arranged with the British Hockey Association.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Wage ~ lor Engineering lDdustry

-347. Shri Inckajit Gupta: Will the Minister of Labour and RehabUltation be pleased to state:

(a) whether all p\1blic sector engineering units have implemented the recommendations of the Central Wage Board for Engineering Industries on interim relief;

(b) whether such relief has been paid in addition fo normal dearness allowance revisions; and

(c) the names of units which have not made the normal D.A. revisions in addition to payment of interim relief?

The MlJdster 01 State in the MJnIstry 01 Labour, EmployDient and Re-
habWtatiOll <Shri L. N. Mishra):
(a) to (e). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table 01 the House as soon as possible.

G1d4eUDea to Governors

-MIl. ShrI Maclhu Lbnaye:
Dr. Bam MaDohar LoJlia:
Shri S. M. Banerjee:
Shri Georce Fel'Dlalld.es:

Will the Minister of Home ~

be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred QuestiOll No. 260 on the 5th.
April, 1967 and state:

(a) whether Government have since held consultation with the Leaders of Political parties and nOll-party constitutional lawyers;

(b) whether any proposals havebeen formulated;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) whether Government intend to issue any guiding principles to the-Governors of the various States?

The Minister of Home Mairs (Shl1
Y. B. Chavan): (a) The views of the constitutional experts in the matter are being ascertained. Discussions with the leaders of the Opposition groups could be held after their advice has been received.

(b) to (d). Do not arise at this stage.
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